

## LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate House Floor: 1d/RE/3R 04/16/2010 02:34 PM

Senator Justice moved the following:

## Senate Amendment to Amendment (429626) (with title amendment)

Between lines 408 and 409 insert:

1

2

3 4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Section 46. Dr. Edward Cole Highway designated; Department of Transportation to erect suitable markers.-

- (1) That portion of Interstate 175 in Pinellas County between Interstate 275 and 4th Street is designated as "Dr. Edward Cole Highway."
- (2) The Department of Transportation is directed to erect suitable markers designating Dr. Edward Cole Highway as described in subsection (1).



14	
15	========= T I T L E A M E N D M E N T =========
16	And the title is amended as follows:
17	Between lines 477 and 478
18	insert:
19	designating Dr. Edward Cole Highway in Pinellas
20	County;